2BOLTTECH
SNMANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

O-RING
FACIMNG THIS
DIRECTION —=

s

MNOTE: TL30 PISTON RECIEVES TWO WEAR RINGS.

MODEL BELOWY REPRESENTS TL30 PISTOMN WITH
BOTH WEAR RINGS AND SEAL INSTALLED.

O-RIMNG
FACING THIS
DIRECTION—— ™

PISTON SEAL INSTALLATION

O-RIMNG
FACING THIS
DIRECTION

CUTWEAR RING WITH A
RAZOR BLADE AT AN

APPROX. B0 ANGLE UKE
SHOWH BELOW

&0.00°

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTICNS

1. PLACESEAL [ITEM B) OM PISTOM AS SHOWN WITH O-RING
FACING DIRECTIOMN SHOWMN.

2.  PLACE WEAR RING [ITEM D) &M PISTOM [ITEM 1]AS SHOWN.

Zqu":m_gmm:u_qumeb._.bzooﬁﬁqmbmm_znwu}m_mtbmqom
Cii PLETE SEAL KIT, [ITEM MNC. 4%), TL_T1

Page 9 of 49



Revision Date 8/14/2014

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

i

A3 E NACHE
N TEDNY 08 WO MY

Ny Ly 30 V6 HOIvH
W HLLAA Dl w3 LND

dIANITAD
40 H¥'3d 30vd
0L s033N
370H dOL SIHL

FTOH ONY AMIEDS HLOE OL
FLUDOT 40 d0H IND A TddY NOWYTTELSM DON-ND (85) SAMIHOE dvD T3AIMS 40 SOvIHHL FHL
0L ZHZ AULD0TINTE AlddY ThEIANITAD MI S3T0H HLIAA A T340 4N AN (DZSHBONE-0 FHL
SNIENSSY [Iv) WYHSYI0 OL 43439 Kas) SMIFIS JvD 13AMS FHLSNISNTESILSOd TAAMS TIWLSNI L
ThE WL HONIHA
4% ANT HUAM NALHDIL QMY (FHIANNAD QNI By I0NT Q¥ IHHL 8
(HINCLS | SN SNTE-O HLIM, (RFE3aNITAD QLN (BFTYAS d%2 ONE 32%d 'S
"1F3HSE SIHL NO NADHS
(ZFIHINIHM HINNY A4S NOLS|d 200 IHL DNISN 43HLTS0L (L 2ivi) 53031d NOLS|d HLO8 MIH DS
AN HIANITAD GLNI L) AN NOLSId 5538 00H NOLSId NG SO%IHHL OLIZEE 301307 AlddY ¥
157935 3DWNYD LON OO} ATIN43 YD (RE3aNNAT OLNI (¥L0Y NOLSId 3075 '€
TdYDONT 3294 ANOHS T¥ISHELANT NOLSId O SBFTYIS ONY LBFSNIE HY3M NOLSId TT9LSHI 2
(S YIANT SNIDY S DNIE-0 HLIA (rEFANNAD NI EFTY IS QoM TIWLSN b
SSHOLLONHLS M AT8NISEY

Dhad
ELELAY- Ll = ®

TwEsavoona |5
ONZ HOLSH e

Page 10 of 49

DRSNS 20N ..%Uﬁ“mu
._n.u_e [LLsd = @

ST JON O TN

(ea)  mzuos
W55 Lo s

ATEINISSVY 43ANITTAD 2711



Revision Date 8/14/2014

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

g_" BOLTTECH

Revision No.: 20

CEEANLIHDIL 83d Sdd 334 J3ENS3Y 3
EL# 133HE 333 (120N WIL) HDNIEM $INNYLS ¥ 40 330 IHL
HIANITAD SN (2 WAL 49D NI 3ANNAD d¥IdHL °C

TATAWISEY OLEOIEd 331V NDITEOd 4O 1dIa T WO
M%3TD 39 LENW NS LS d NS $3ANITAD JHLIZ 3LON

HIANMAAD
LM 35338 d JIIN AW AT WIS MNOLEd 2L ILON

WADDCTIM STYIE IHL
L IV INININEId INCd LON 3 SIHL iy,
"3HO A AFANMAD FHL HLAM JIN DT 18340 Hd
SEATRWISEY NOLSId L¥HL O3 MIAWL 3T L3N Jd90
THIANMAD LML (D1 WAL ATFWISSY NOLSId LE3SNI
MOLSId FHL 49 QNI FHL NG [08) INCD NOLSI JHL DMIDWId ¥3ldy °2

“HIANITAD NI Q3L IS ATING S DNIHSND AAGHN e L
WINAAIANMAD QLN (E WAL DNIHSNE A3NITAD S53dd

SMOILDNELEN A9 ISR

of

S HIHSNA
40 JqIEN]
JL¥Han

ATANIESY I ANMAD

ATEWISSY NOLSId D
1

"BE
b & :

ATEGIN3SSY d3ANITAD 0€ 02 ¥L '8 711

Page 11 of 49



The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

g_') BOLTTECH

Revision No.: 20

Revision Date 8/14/2014

W-W NOILo3s

THAMDHS 5% 0053 L0 AJ08 73/ OLHI
CHES WAL 59MIM-0 L50d 13AMS L4 ISHI b

SHOILINYLEN] AT8am3ssy

NOILVYTIVLSNI VIS T3AIMS

Page 12 of 49



Revision Date 8/14/2014

2BOLTTECH

i
>IMIANNINGS
The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

(BS WALI DMIY d¥NS
150d TAAIME HOW LLY ONY LS0d T3S
HIADES WAL AQDA T3AIMS 30NS €

TN YN SIHL 40 A 2

FHL NI O3LY D01 2345 IN0HOL OL NI IHDIL] I _,N..‘__m....__.m._mm wmﬁwu%m.%hﬂqm_wmm%mﬁ

WATHDS OMY J10H JHL HLOHE 01 JOH0 JH0

Alddy SSHIANTLSYd ISTHL MO %2 LILDO0T ISN
ATEWEISEY HIANITAD IHL MO I50H L HLIM
A AN LS Od 1FAIMS IHL NO mm_._m_._ 1404
MY HIAH IHL LYHL SMENSNIES WAL
SMIHIS dV0D FHL HLIM ATEBNISEY

HIAMITAD OL SS90 WILD LS0d T3AIMS HOYLLY 2

(585 WAL LS04 13AIMS
40 WOLLOE QLN 88 W LD SONIHO TTYWS LHISNI

SHOILINELSNI ATAWASSEY

NOILV T1VLSNI 13AIMS

Page 13 of 49



The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

g_') BOLTTECH

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

9SS d3d404dd W 3dnssY oL AdAN3IWNO0D3Y
Sl 3dv L 3did ONITYES % 40 3N FHL ‘3 LOMN..

1404
129134 IHL OLNI #5 W31 ONILLIA ITWWEd O¥3aHL €

1404
FONTATY IHL OLNI 95 WL DNILLIA 3TN Av3dHL 2

(IONYAY) 3AIS FIHNSSIHL HOIH IHL 81 11'3AIS
v
NO AISN 31 NOD AAOTE IHL NIHAM SANT LT NOLSId
FHL 4 '3AIS HOw3 NO NND AAMDTE W DNISN AL
3dIs FONGADY FANSSIHd HOIH GHL 404 1531 'L

SNOILDOMELEN]I ATEWISSY

34nss3dd

NOILVTIVLSNI ONILLId

J4Ns534dd HOIH

Page 14 of 49



Revision Date 8/14/2014

ATEMISEY IS0OH diHM-d0-SXSTADFIL

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

‘NOILI3HI0 ONIL*E3d 0 33 d0dd 404 ATARES S% §IANMAD L53L
“Ty3 § 43 d0Md % 4N SHI 0L SHOILIANNDD ML OAH 1% 404 3dw L 3did ONITeI S 350

L9 1344 IINTY 43d0dd 0 LN S30NTAD OLNI 53M8KE $5% 350H dIHAVHLO8 T LSNI
(@M T (L WELN 35 0H dIHAR HIH L0 GLNI (95 WA LD Y OLIIHHNOD 1 TeE0AH ST T L3MI
(Lawg L0 I50H dIH 01N (09 $5) SPE L 03755 1T LSM

(L 132008 W31 01N (P51 LIY 4 0LIINNDD INNWE0AH 315084 1T LSNI

SHOILINYLENT AT8KE 58

NOILdO 140d 1034dId

Page 15 of 49

e T TR -



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

HOUSING BUSHING INSTALLATION

o ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 INSERT HOUSING BUSHIMNGS (ITEM 171 INTO
HOUSING (ITEM 14 SHOWMN, ITEM 15 OPPOSITE)
AS SHOWM IN THE DIAGRAM.

NOTE: HOUSING BUSHIMG MUST BE FULLY SEATED
IMTHE HOLSIMNG.

|

Page 16 of 49



of People, Products and Services

>BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

SadT IO HOL QN S3id AL LR 2R 80T O 30 NS W0E DE
O TNy SIHL 20 ROLD2S SONYNILMYIN 335 SL0N

. HWOHS 5Y

(Bl 5B NEL SATE S 0D LAY Lel RSLE

AT ISSY DHESNOH QL IZ1 WALE M3ADD ¥IvE
ONW LEL WELLD W3A0D LR HDWLLY I

SHOLLIMEL Sk ATSMESsy

IS IWWE IHL TV e — 7"
Ty 517908 SHESN0H T

NOILVTIVLSNI ¥O0149 NOILOV3d ANV d430VdS ONISNOH

Page 17 of 49



T
e
=
i
©
=

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

L oL IT908

¥ lv1l3d
33%4dNS SIHL ILYIHEm

AL LNYDIHEM dIANIWIN 0D
HOA YNNI 40 NOILDFS FINYNILMIVIN 335 FLON

MId 3L¥1d JAET IHL O L 7 WAL
SONIE ONINIYLIE 1% 1d IAEO HOWLLY £

JoH OMILIINMOD ONY LY 1d
I4Idd IHL HoNOHHL 1 3aN5 MaHL
(ET WALD NId 3L%1d IAET IHL ILYDIHEMT C

NAMOHS 5% (L2 WAL 31%1d
JAIMA IHL OLMIET WAL dod OMILDINNGOD 3ANS L

SMOILONELSMI ATEWASEY 9

NOILYTITVLSNI AOY ONILOINNOD

Page 18 of 49



(B =N Aeh
2719134 L2 1 NeDs
4 1% 1343

Revision Date 8/14/2014

FdAL LNIIH807 A3 JNIWW03I3Y 404
TEONN SIHL 40 NOILJ3S JINYNILNIW IHL 335 310N

THOLS1d

JHL NI LOTS 3HL NIHLIA Q31535 AT7313774W00
S L7108 A8 71Nd 34NSH3 '8 1vL3d

NI NAROHS 5% (32 WAL 1108 2%a TInd %A
JZATENIESY I1%70d IAINT 0L HIWLLY JNY

HALOHE 8% 25 A78W3 55 43ANITLD LYAS NI ‘g
WALIA HI

MAOHS 5% (BZ WAL 9 NIELS T LHIS NI G
W13 a NI

NAROHS 5% dIN9IT¥ 3% HLITL Twd QN
T3THM LIAHIEH IHNSHT 'HAMDHS 5% LOTS
Jlwld IAHA 0L CLZ WILDTaEd LYIS NI F

THAMDHS 5% 133HM LIHIYY 430
43A0 A2 AT8m3ssY IL1d 3AHd 3D ‘e

NIMOHS 5% HZ ATAWISSY 9NISNOH IMF2IEAM W A 15K AToKAZan- L3
OLKMI (92 W3LIITIIHMLIHIWY THL LHISHI 2 H L (07 3090d A0 I LWT IHL ary
LSNI O S0 Timyd IHL LwHL 31974 3180 JHL (92) T334 LIHO L 40 XTH TwNHILNI AvHdS ‘
NI LOTS SHL 3L%3IHE0T 057% "3L%1d 3aHd JHL
LYLNOD T L9 HL 9 HISN0H IHL 40 32%44nS

JAISHI IHL 5% 773Mm 5% ©NIHSNA 9HISNOH JHL o
40 43LIWEId IAISHIIHL JHNOYY 31 214anT b ‘

SHOILINYLS NI ATEWNISSY

T
e
=
i
©
@

NOILVTIVLSNI TOOL TVNYE3ILNI

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

Page 19 of 49



=
=
s
©
i

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

"23dE ANDHEO L ANY 3dh 1 LN 21E8 07 IARNIWINOGD I
HO4 TPANTW SIHL 40 NOILD23S JONTHNILNITIN 335 (3LON

THMOHE 5S¢ BLE 2L WIALD SAMIEIS dv D HLI M
ATERIASEY 017 ATBWISSY QNISOOH HOY L1 T

“AL%0d AT JHL S1OW LN O
SHMISNOH IHL I IHA SY 113 ST 1L ATAWISSY DMISNOH
MO SMIHSENA DMISN0OH 3HL 40 4313 Wa JAISHI

JHL AMNOWEY 1% 214801 ILFND3AT 51 Jd3IHL J4NEMI s

SNOILDNELSNIATBHISEY

NOILVTIVLSNI 31V1d ONISNOH

Page 20 of 49



~»
>

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

2BOLTTECH

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

J1S%d ATEWNISSY TV1L3W N-9 JLOHATON .

(3111207 3N78) 2#Z L1207 .

(38 IHO) LOMATOW. HO LALILDO . HIHLIT AlddY
OLNOILY2OT IHL INIWEF 130 0L MO39 53000 40102 3HL 35N

SHNOLLIMELSNI AT8WISEY 43HLO TV 04 TYNNYIN SNILYHIL0 1L 01 43434 'L

. xmnw,/
N Y
zo;omm_nm_x.r»- NOILOTHIA SIHL B

Jd¥L NOT43 L dvHM Idvl NOT43L d¥dM

SOYIHHL 953HL OL
285 ULD0T ATddY

MIHDS ONY HIANITAD NI FT0OH HLODE
QL Z¥E JLILD0T 40 JOH0 AND AlddY

J10N

NI J32%7d IHY SONIY-0 IHL 4314
JAISNI FHILNT IHL I LOHATON

S3ANIT 3AIND 3AISTHAVY ANV 31SVd 11

Page 21 of 49



2BOLTTECH
~MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

TEMOILINYLEH AT8r8S & HIHLO 7T 5 04 TeNNYI ONILYE3d0 71 0L 49343471

M9 3AIEFHOY LMW LENT 02+ 301307

MIHIE SIHLOLI L1307 JLEWd ATARE S5 T 13 N-9 3 L0AT0W
ATddy LON 00z

3L110073n78) 2+ 311307

[3993H9) ILOHATOM, HO 3 LLI0T. HIHLUT ATddy
OLHOIFI013HLININGTL30 OLAn0T738 53000 407103 3HL3I 5N

F10H

"35%3H A1 ILOHATOM, H LI 53015 ONISNOH
HLOA HO w34y I 0 ddy SIHL 43400

S3ANIT 3AdIND AAISIHAY ANV 31Svd 11

Page 22 of 49



The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

gBOLTTECH

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

DNIHENG HO%3 40 32%4 3NNl 0L 31Evd
A18WISSY T3 W N-2 JLOHAATON
AddY CATEWISEY SNlEnd

DNISNOH OLNI Ld3SNT 2 4918

DNIHSNE HOw3 40 304
H3LN0 0L MO 02F ILILDIOT ANddY

19 AISIHOY LNYLISENMIOZF 3111007 A1ddV -1 4918

SANMIAIND IAISTHAY ANV LSV ONIHSNT 1L

Page 23 of 49



of People, Products and Services

=
=
s
©
i

The Perfect Union

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

MAAOHSE S¥ 3d7 NIJHD OL LSIWATOW ATdd7 -

AT HD NI RMAOHS 7 3y TrdINID HET I _.

E[¢[IR:[eN[e]s]

A1dINFSSY 340434

MO0L 40 53AIS HIod oL
SHLOQ "3 44NS 133HWN LIHD L7 H 350 dx 3 JHL ANNOdY

AN2HID T 3344 SMILLND WIHL AW 3dv L DNIHETIN HLIW OS5 Od
CLSHWATOW DN TddY O1 HOldd F347 T H3N 30 SIHL HET W

ATdNTISSY 4314V

SANIM3AIND 1SINATON

Page 24 of 49



The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

g_') BOLTTECH

Revision Date 8/14/2014

Revision No.: 20

TOF NFIT DT HLMA dIWA MNIHL OMY H3NTITD I7TEE HLIA,
327 44NS IHL M7 312307 JHNS FHL NO SHINDILS ONIDFTd I-0 434 L

-41LON

001 40 53015 H1O0G MO
HIHDIILE DMIMET A W STNTH Ol

RN

HIHIILE 13877 JIAMIAD

/ HIMDILE NOILTHaI T D

SNOILYOO1 d3dMOILS 11

HIHDILE LIS 1001

Page 25 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

RATCHET NOT SUPPLIED
BY BOLTTECH-MANNINGS

(81)

“NEW END CAP SPANNER WRENCH**

Page 26 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL2 CYLINDER PARTS LIST

ITEM #|PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
1A__|PISTON ROD TL202BE-1 1
1B_|PISTON END QD202BE2 1
4__|CYLINDER TL201 1
8 |CYLINDER END CAP TL205 1
3__|CYLINDER BUSHING TL206 1
49_|COMPLETE SEAL KIT TL2_SEAL_KIT 1

TOOL KIT
81_|CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL2-TO1 1
82_|PISTON WRENCH QD2-103 1
91__|END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A242 3
HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS
56 [MALE QUICK CONNECT SWOBN 1
54_|FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWO5N 1
63 |SWIVEL BODY SWS3 1
64 [SWIVEL POST SWS10-S 1
58_|SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS M4X10MMLHCSN 6
59_[SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING __|WS-50N 1
SWIVEL SEAL KIT SWS-1-SK 1
JL2 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST

[TEM #][PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
TA__|PISTON ROD TL202BE-1 1
1B_|PISTON END QD202BE2 1
62 _|CYLINDER DIRECT PORT TL201-DP 1
& _|CYLINDER END CAP TL205 1
3__|CYLINDER BUSHING TL206 1
49 __|COMPLETE SEALKIT TL2_SEAL KIT 1

TOOL KIT
81_[CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL2-TO1 1
82_|PISTON WRENCH QD2-T03 1
91_|END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A242 3
HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTION
57_[MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO4N 1
60_[1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE FZ-1605 1
54_|FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWOBN 1
61 10K PSI WHIP HOSE WH-BLUE 2

Page 27 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

TL4 CYLINDER PARTS LIST

Revision Date 8/14/2014

PART NAME

PART #

PISTON

TL402BEN

CYLINDER

TL401

CYLINDER END CAP

TL405

CYLINDER BUSHING

TL4086

COMPLETE SEAL KIT

TL4_SEAL_KIT

TOOL KIT

CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH

TL4-TO1

PISTON CONE TOOL

QD4-T04

END CAP SPANNER SCREW

91251A537

MALE QUICK CONNECT

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS

SWOBN

FEMALE QUICK CONNECT

SWOSN

SWIVEL BODY

SWS3

SWIVEL POST

SWS10-S

SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS

M4X10MMLHCSN

SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING

WS-50N

SWIVEL SEAL KIT

TL4 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST

PART NAME

SWS-1-SK

PART #

PISTON

TL402BEN

CYLINDER DIRECT PORT

TL401-DP

CYLINDER END CAP

TL405

CYLINDER BUSHING

TL406

COMPLETE SEAL KIT

TL4_SEAL _KIT

TOOL KIT

CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH

TL4-TO1

PISTON CONE TOOL

QD4-T04

END CAP SPANNER SCREW

91251A537

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTION

MALE QUICK CONNECT

SWO04N

1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE

FZ-1605

FEMALE QUICK CONNECT

SWO5N

10K PSI WHIP HOSE

\WH-BLUE

Page 28 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

TL8 CYLINDER PARTS LIST
PART NAME

Revision Date 8/14/2014

PART #

PISTON

TL802BEN

CYLINDER

TL801

CYLINDER END CAP

TL805

CYLINDER BUSHING

TL806

COMPLETE SEAL KIT

TL8_SEAL _KIT

CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH

TOOL KIT

TL8-TO1

PISTON CONE TOOL

QD8-T04

END CAP SPANNER SCREW

91251A621

MALE QUICK CONNECT

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS

SWOEN

FEMALE QUICK CONNECT

SWOSN

SWIVEL BODY

SWS3

SWIVEL POST

SWS10-S

SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS
SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING
SWIVEL SEAL KIT

TL8 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST

M4X10MMLHCSN
WS-50N
SWS-1-SK

PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
PISTON TL802BEN 1
CYLINDER DIRECT PORT TL801-DP 1
CYLINDER END CAP TL805 1
CYLINDER BUSHING TL806 1
COMPLETE SEAL KIT TL8_SEAL_KIT 1
TOOL KIT
CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL8-TO1 1
PISTON CONE TOOL QD8-T04 1
END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A621 3
HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTION
MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO4N 1
1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE FZ-1605 1
FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWOSN 1
10K PSI WHIP HOSE WH-BLUE 2

Page 29 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

TL14 CYLINDER PART

PART NAME

S LIST

Revision Date 8/14/2014

PART #

PISTON

QD1403E

CYLINDER

TL1401

CYLINDER END CAP

TL1405

CYLINDER BUSHING

TL1406

COMPLETE SEAL KIT

TL14_SEAL_KIT

TOOL KIT

CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH

TL14-TO1

PISTION CONE TOOL

QD14-T04

END CAP SPANNER SCREW

91251A621

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS

MALE QUICK CONNECT

SWOBN

FEMALE QUICK CONNECT

SWO5N

SWIVEL BODY

SWS3

SWIVEL POST

SWS10-L

SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS

M4X10MMLHCSN

SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING

WS-

50N

SWIVEL SEAL KIT SWS-1-SK
TL14 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST
ITEM #[PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
1 |PISTON QD1403E 1
62 |CYLINDER DIRECT PORT TL1401-DP 1
8 [CYLINDER END CAP TL1405 1
3 |[CYLINDER BUSHING TL1406 1
49 [COMPLETE SEALKIT TL14_SEAL KIT
TOOL KIT
81 [CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL14-TO1 1
90 [PISTION CONE TOOL QD14-T04 1
91 |END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A621 3
HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTION
57 |MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO4N 1
60 [1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE FZ-1605 1
54 |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWO5N 1
10K PSI WHIP HOSE WH-BLUE 2

Page 30 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL20 CYLINDER PARTS LIST

PART NAME

PART #

PISTON

QD2001E

CYLINDER

TL2001

CYLINDER END CAP

TL2005

CYLINDER BUSHING

TL2006

COMPLETE SEAL KIT

TL20_SEAL KIT

CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH

TOOL KIT

TL20-TO1

PISTON CONE TOOL

QD20-T04

END CAP SPANNER SCREW

91251A621

MALE QUICK CONNECT

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS

SWO6N

FEMALE QUICK CONNECT

SWO5N

SWIVEL BODY

SWS3

SWIVEL POST

SWS10-L

SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS

M4X10MMLHCSN

SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING

WS-50N

SWIVEL SEAL KIT

SWS-1-SK

TL20 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST

ITEM #|PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
1 PISTON QD2001E 1
62 |CYLINDER DIRECT PORT TL2001-DP 1
8 |CYLINDER END CAP TL2005 1
3 |CYLINDER BUSHING TL2006 1
49 |JCOMPLETE SEALKIT TL20_SEAL_KIT 1
TOOL KIT
81 |CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL20-T01 1
90 |PISTON CONE TOOL QD20-T04 1
91 |END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A621 3

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTIO

N

57 |MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO4N 1
60 |1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE FZ-1605 1
54 |FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWOSN 1
61 |10K PSI WHIP HOSE WH-BLUE 2

Page 31 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL30 CYLINDER PARTS LIST

ITEM #|PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
1 PISTON QD3001E 1
4 |CYLINDER TL3001 1
8 |CYLINDER END CAP TL3005 1
3 [CYLINDER BUSHING TL3006 1
49 |[COMPLETE SEALKIT TL30_SEAL_KIT 1
TOOL KIT
81 |CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL30-TO1 1
90 [PISTION CONE TOOL QD30-T04 1
91 [END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A794 3

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS

56 |MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO6N 1
54 [FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWOSN 1
63 [SWIVEL BODY SWS3 1
64 [SWIVEL POST SWS10-L 1
58 |SWIVEL POST CAP SCREWS M4X10MMLHCSN 6
59 [SWIVEL POST RETAINING RING WS-50N 1

SWIVEL SEAL KIT SWS-1-SK 1

TL30 CYLINDER DIRECT PORT PARTS LIST
PART NAME PART #
PISTON QD3001E
CYLINDER DIRECT PORT TL3001-DP
CYLINDER END CAP TL3005
CYLINDER BUSHING TL3006
COMPLETE SEAL KIT TL30_SEAL KIT

TOOL KIT
CYLINDER END CAP WRENCH TL30-T01
PISTION CONE TOOL QD30-T04
END CAP SPANNER SCREW 91251A794

HYDRAULIC CONNECTORS DIRECT PORT OPTION
MALE QUICK CONNECT SWO4N
1/4 X 1/4 NIPPLE FZ-1605
FEMALE QUICK CONNECT SWO3SN
10K PSI WHIP HOSE WH-BLUE

Page 32 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL2 1-1/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART HAME PART # QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-10625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-10625 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-10625 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-10625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TL2-013-10625 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-10625 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-106825 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 2100-37N 2
22  |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |COMMECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-10625 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS M4 1I0MMLHC SN 14
29 |PAWL SPRING CO3T-M2-517 1
TL2 1-1/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-1250 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-1250 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-1250 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-1250 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK = TL2-013-1250 = 1
26  |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-1230 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-1250 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 2100-37N 2
22  |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |COMMWECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-1250 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS MAX10MMLHCSN 12
20 |PAWL SPERING CO3T-MIS17 1
TL2 1-7/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-14375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-14375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-1438 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-14375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK = TL2-013-14373 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-1438 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-1438 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 2100-37N 2
22 |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |COMMECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-1438 2
18  |HOUSING BOLTS M3 10MMLHCSN 12
29 |PAWL SPRING CO37-M2-517 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 33 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
TL2 1-5/8" PARTS LIST

ITEM & PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-1625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-1625 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-1625 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-1625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK = TL2-013-1625 = 1
26 [RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-1625 1
27 [PAWL QD2-004-1625 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 5100-37N 2
22 |[COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |[COMMNECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-1625 2
18  |HOUSING BOLTS M4 X 10MMLHCSN 12
29 |[PAWL SPRING CO37-M2-517 1

TL2 1-13/16" PARTS LIST

ITEM & PART MAME PART & QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-18125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-18125 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-1813 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-18125 1
12 |REACTIOMN BLOCK +* TL2-013-18125 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-1813 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-1813 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING £100-37H 2
22 |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
26 [COMNECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-1813 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS M4 X 10MMLHCSN 14

|20 __|PAWL SPRING CO37-M2.517 1

TL2 2" PARTS LIST

ITEM & PART MAME PART & QAUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-2000 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-2000 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-2000 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-2000 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL2-013-2000 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-2000 1
27 [PAWL QD2-004-2000 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD208E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 5100-37M 2
22 [COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
26 [COMNECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-2000 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS M4X10MMLHCSN 14
29  [PAWL SPRING CO37-M2-517 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 34 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL2 2-3/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM 2 PART NHAME PART # QUANTITY
14 [RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-215875 1
15 [LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-21875 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-2188 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-21873 1
12 |[REACTION BLOCK ** TL2-013-21875 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-2188 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-2188 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 2100-37N 2
22 |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |COMMWECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-2188 2
18 [HOUSING BOLTS M4 10MMLHC SN 14
29  |PAWL SPRING COIT-M2-517 1
TL2 2-3/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14 [RIGHT HOUSING TL2-001R-2375 1
15 [LEFT HOUSING TL2-001L-2375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD2-002-2375 1
11 |[HOUSING SPACER TL2-012-2375 1
12 [REACTIONM BLOCK ™ TL2-013-2375 = 1
26  |RACHET WHEEL QD2-003-2375 1
27 |PAWL QD2-004-2375 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD206E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING 2100-37N 2
22 |COMNECTING ROD QD2CR 1
28 |COMMWECTING ROD BOLT TL202BE-3 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING QD2-007-2375 2
18 [HOUSING BOLTS M4X10MMLHCSN 14
20 |PAWL SPRING CO37-MIS17 1
TL4 1-5/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14 [RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-1625 1
15 [LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-1626 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-1625 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-1625 1
12 [REACTION BLOCK ™ TL4-013-1625 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q04-003-1625 1
27 |PAWL Q204-004-1625 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE FPIN QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-53N 2
22 |COMNECTING ROD Q04CR 1
28 |COMMWECTING ROD BOLT 10-24X3/B8LHCSN 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-1625 2
16 [HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4 F1ZMMLHCSN g
19 [HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX1ZMMLHCSN 4
29 |PAWL SPRING CO62-L2-517N 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 35 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
___ ___
TL4 1-13/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-18125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-18125 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-1813 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-18125 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL4-013-18125 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-1813 1
27 [PawWL QD4-004-1813 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIM RETAINING RING WS-53N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
25 |COMNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-1813 2
16  |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4x12ZMMLHCSN ]
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX12ZMMLHCSH 4
20 [PAWL SPERING CO52-L2-517FN i
_ I
.
TL4 2" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-2000 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-2000 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-2000 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-2000 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL4-013-2000 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2000 1
27 [PawWL QD4-004-2000 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIM RETAINING RING WS-53N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
25 |COMNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2000 2
16  |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4x12ZMMLHCSN ]
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX12ZMMLHCSH 4
20 [PAWL SPERING CO52-L2-517FN i
_ I
.
TL4 2-3/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM # PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-21875 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-21875 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-2188 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-21875 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL4-013-21875 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2188 1
27 [PAawWL QD4-004-2188 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-53N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
25 |COMNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2188 2
16  |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4x12ZMMLHCSN ]
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX12ZMMLHCSH 4
20 [PAWL SPERING COB2.L2-S17N i

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 36 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
T4 2318 PARIS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART # CQUANTITY|
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-2375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-2375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-2375 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-2375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TL4-013-2375 * 1
26  |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2375 1
27 |PAWL QD4-004-2375 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS5-53M 2
22 [CONNECTING ROD CD4CR 1
28 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2375 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4%12ZMMLHC SN 3
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX12ZMMLHCSH 4
20 |PAWL SPRING C062-L2-S17H 1
- I
.
TL4 2-9/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART # QUANTITY|
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-25625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-D01L-25625 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE CD4-002-2563 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-25625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TL4-013-25625 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2563 1
27 |PAWL QD4-004-2563 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-53M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
26 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24 X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2563 2
16 |HOUSING BOLTS SMaLL M4X%1ZMMLHC SN ]
18  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE ME%1ZMMLHC SN 4
|29 __|PAWL SPRING CO62.L2-S17TN i
__ I __
TL4 2-3/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART # QUANTITY|
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-2750 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-2750 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-2750 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-2750 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL4-013-2750 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2750 1
27 |PAWL QD4-004-2750 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-53HM 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
28 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 10-24 X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2750 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4%12ZMMLHCSH &
189  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX1ZMMLHCSH 4
|20 __|PAWL SPRING CO62-L2-S17N i

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 37 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
— __ I __
TL4 2-15/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-29375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-28375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD4-002-2935 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-29375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL4-013-29375 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-2938 1
27 |PAaWL D4-004-2938 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-53M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD4CR 1
28 |CONNECTIMG ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD4-007-2938 2
16 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4X%1ZMMLHC SN ]
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX%1ZMMLHC SN 4
20 |PAWL SPRING CO052-L2-517N 1
— __ N
_ I _
TL4 3-1/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL4-001R-3125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL4-001L-3125 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE D4-002-3125 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL4-012-3125 1
12 |REACTIOM BLOCEK  ** TL4-013-3125 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD4-003-3125 1
27 |PAWL QD4-004-3125 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS5-53M 2
22 [CONNECTING RCD QD4CR 1
28 [CONNECTIMG ROD BOLT 10-24X3/BLHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q2D4-007-3125 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL M4%12MMLHCSH 10
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE ME%12ZMMLHCSH 4
20 |PAWL SPRING CO52-L2-51TH 1
— _ I
_ I _
TL8 2" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL5-001R-2000 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL&-001L-2000 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QDE-002-2000 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TLE-012-2000 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TLE-013-2000 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL 2D38-002-2000 1
27 |PAaWL D38-004-2000 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QDS0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-58M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD&CR 1
28 |CONNECTIMG ROD BOLT 114-20%12LHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QDE-007-2000 2
16 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL ME%20MMLHCSHN ]
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX20MMLHCSHN G
|29 _|PAWL SPRING CO75-L1-S17N 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 38 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
-
TL8 2-3/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL3-001R-21875 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-D01L-215875 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE 2D8-002-2188 1
11  |HOUSING SPACER TLE-012-21875 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK, ** TLE-D13-21875 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL 2D8-003-2188 1
27 |PAWL QD8-004-2188 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD&0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-68M 2
22 |CONMMWECTING ROD QDECR 1
28 [COMMECTING ROD BOLT 1/14-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING 2D8-007-2188 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL ME%20MMLHCSH ]
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MB%20MMLHCSH 5
|29 _[PAWL SPRING CO7S-L1-S17N i
.
TL8 2-3/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TLE-001R-2375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-001L-2375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE D8-002-2375 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL8-012-2375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TLE-013-2375 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD8-003-2375 1
27 |PAWL 2D8-004-2375 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QDE0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAIMING RING WS-68M 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QDECR 1
28 |CONMECTING ROD BOLT 114-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING 2D8-007-2375 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL ME%20MMLHCSH ]
18 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX20MMLHCSN ]
20 |PAWL SPRING CO075-L1-S17M 1
- _
-
TL8 2-9/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL3-001R-25625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-D01L-25625 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE 2D8-002-2563 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TLE-012-25625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK, ** TL5-013-25625 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL 2D8-003-2563 1
27 |PAWL 2D8-004-2563 1
23  |DRIVE PLATE PIMN QD&0EE 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-68M 2
22 |CONMECTING ROD QDECR 1
28 [COMMECTING ROD BOLT 1/14-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING 2D8-007-2563 2
16 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN ]
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MB%20MMLHCSH 5
|29 _[PAWL SPRING CO7S-L1-S17N 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 39 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
.
TL8 2-3/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TLE-001R-2750 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-001L-2750 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE 2D8-002-2750 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL&-012-2750 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TLE-013-2750 * 1
26 [RACHET WHEEL D8-003-2750 1
27 |[PAawL 2D8-004-2750 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QDE0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-58M 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QDECR 1
25 [COMMECTING ROD BOLT 1/14-20%1/2LHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QDE-007-2750 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN ]
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MB%20MMLHCSN 5
|29 _|PAWL SPRING CO75.L1-S17N i
.
TL8 2-15/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL5-001R-29375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-001L-29375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD8-002-29358 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL&-012-29375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TL&-013-29375 = 1
26 |[RACHET WHEEL QD8-003-29358 1
27 [PAawL 2D38-004-29358 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QDE0RE 1
24 [DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-68M 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QDECR 1
25 [COMMECTING ROD BOLT 1/14-20%1/2LHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QDE-007-2938 2
18  |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN g
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX20MMLHCSN 5
|29 __|PAWL SPRING CO75-L1-S17N i
I I —
TL8 3-1/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART # QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL8-001R-3125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TLE-001L-3125 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD8-002-3125 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL8-012-3125 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TLE-013-3125 * 1
26 [RACHET WHEEL QD8-003-3125 1
27 [PAawWL 2D8-004-3125 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QDE0GE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-58M 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QDECR 1
25 |[COMMECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QDE-007-3125 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMaLL MEX20MMLHCSN ]
19 |[HOUSING BOLTS LARGE ME%20MMLHCSN 5
|29 __[PAWL SPRING CO75-L1-S17N 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 40 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
-
TL8 3-1/2" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART NAME PART & QUANTITY
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TLE-001R-3500 1
15 |LEFT HOUSIMNG TL&-001L-3500 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QDE§-002-3500 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL&-012-3500 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK, ** TL5-013-3500 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD§-003-3500 1
27 |PawWL QD§-004-3500 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QDE0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-58M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QDECR 1
25 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSHN 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING QD8-007-3500 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN ]
19  |[HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX20MMLHCSN 5
|20 _|PAWL SPRING CO7S-L1S17N i
I . I I
TL8 3-7/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART NAME PART # QUANTITY|
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TLE-001R-3875 1
15 |LEFT HOUSIMNG TLE-001L-3875 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD§-002-3875 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TLE-012-3875 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK, ** TL5-013-3875 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD&-003-3875 1
27 |PawWL QD&-004-3875 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QDE0EE 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-68M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QDECR 1
26 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1f2LHCSN 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING QD&-007-3875 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN 10
19  |[HOUSING BOLTS LARGE MEX20MMLHCSN 5
|20 _|PAWL SPRING CO7S-L1S17N i
I . I I
TL14 2-15/16" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART NAME PART # QUANTITY|
14  |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-001R-2938 1
15 |LEFT HOUSIMNG TL14-001L-2938 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD14-002-2938 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL14-012-29375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK, ** TL14-013-29375 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q0D14-003-2938 1
27 |PawWL Q014-004-2938 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD1406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-57TM 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD14CR 1
26 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1f2LHCSN 1
17 [HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-2938 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN 10
19 [HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSHN 5
|29 _|PAWL SPRING C125-L5N i

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 41 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
— e
TL14 3-1/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-D01R-3125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL14-001L-3125 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE Q014-002-3125 1
11 |HOUSIMG SPACER TL14012-3125 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TL14-013-3125 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q014-003-3125 1
27 |PAWL Q014-004-3125 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD1406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-87N 2
22 |[COMMECTING ROD QD14CR 1
28 [COMMNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-3125 2
18 |HOUSIMNG BOLTS SMALL MEX%20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSIMG BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 __|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1
— e
TL14 3-1/2" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-D01R-3500 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL14-001L-3500 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE Q014-002-3500 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL14-012-3500 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TL14-013-3500 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q014-003-3500 1
27 |PAWL Q014-004-3500 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD1406E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-87N 2
22 |[COMMECTING ROD QD14CR 1
28 [COMMNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-3500 2
16 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN 10
19 |HOUSIMG BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 __|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1
— e
TL14 3-7/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-D01R-35875 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL14-001L-3875 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q014-002-3875 1
11 |HOUSIMG SPACER TL14012-3875 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK * TL14-013-3875 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q014-003-3875 1
27 |PAWL Q014-004-3875 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD1406E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-87N 2
22 |[COMMECTING ROD QD14CR 1
28 [COMMNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-3875 2
18 |HOUSIMNG BOLTS SMALL MEX%20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSIMG BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 __|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 42 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
— e
TL14 4-1/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-D01R-4250 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL14-001L-4250 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q014-002-4250 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL14-012-4250 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TL14-013-4250 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q014-003-4250 1
27 |PAWL Q014-004-4250 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD1406E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-87N 2
22 |COMNMECTING RCOD QD14CR 1
28 |[CONNECTING ROD BOLT 1/4-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-4250 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX%20MMLHCSH 10
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 _|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1
— - _ _ _
TL14 4-5/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL14-D01R-4625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL14-001L-4625 1
21 |[DRIVE PLATE Q014-002-4625 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL14012-4625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TL14-013-4825 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q014-003-4625 1
27 |PAWL Q014-004-4625 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD1406E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-87N 2
22 |COMNMECTING RCOD QD14CR 1
28 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 1/14-20%1/2LHCSH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q014-007-4625 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX%20MMLHCSH 10
18  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10%20LHCSN ]
|29 _|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1
-
TL20 3-1/2" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-3500 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-3500 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q020-002-3500 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-3500 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK  ** TL20-013-3500 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q020-003-3500 1
27 |PAWL Q020-004-3500 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93N 2
22 |COMMECTING RCD QD20CR 1
28 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18X1/2LHCN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q020-007-3500 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX%20MMLHCSH 10
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 _|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 43 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
___ - _ _
TL20 3-7/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-3575 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-3875 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q020-002-3875 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-3875 1
12 |REACTIOM BLOCK ** TL20-013-3875 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q020-003-3875 1
27 [PAWL Q020-004-3875 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93M 2
22 [CONNECTING ROD QD20CR 1
28 |[CONMNECTING ROD BOLT S/1B-18X1/2LHCH 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q020-007-3875 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHC SN 10
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10520LHCSH g
|20 _|PAWL SPRING C125-L5N 1
_ e
TL20 4-1/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-4250 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-4250 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q020-002-4250 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-4250 1
12 |REACTIOM BLOCK ** TL20-013-4250 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q020-003-4250 1
27 [PawL Q020-004-4250 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93M 2
22 |CONNECTIMNG ROD QD20CR 1
28 [CONNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18X1/2LHCN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q020-007-4250 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHC SN 12
19  |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10x20LHCSH 5
|20 _|PAWL SPRING C125-15N 1
___ -
TL20 4-5/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM £ PART HAME PART & QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-4625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-4625 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q020-002-4625 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-4625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL20-013-4625 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q020-003-4625 1
27 [PAWL Q020-004-4625 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |[DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93M 2
22 [CONNECTING ROD QD20CR 1
25 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18X1/2ZLHCHN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q020-007-4625 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHC SN 12
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10x20LHCSH 5
\ 20 [PAWL SPRING C125-L5N 1
I — _

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 44 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
-
TL20 5" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART & CUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-5000 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-5000 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD20-002-5000 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-5000 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL20-013-5000 *+ 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD20-003-5000 1
27 [PAaWL QD20-004-5000 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD20CR 1
26 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT S5/16-18X%1/2LHCHN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD20-007-5000 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 14
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
20 [PAWL SPERING C125-1L 5M i
_ __
.
TL20 5-3/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART & CUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL20-001R-5375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-5375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD20-002-5375 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL20-012-5375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL20-013-5375 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD20-003-5375 1
27 [PAaWL QD20-004-5375 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD2007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-93N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD20CR 1
26 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT S5/16-18X%1/2LHCHN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD20-007-5375 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 14
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
20 [PAWL SPERING C125-1L 5M i
_ __
___ _
TL30 4-1/4" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART & CUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-4250 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL30-001L-4250 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE QD30-002-4250 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL30-012-4250 1
12 |REACTION BLOCEK  ** TL30-013-4250 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD30-003-4250 1
27 [PAaWL QD30-004-4250 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIM QD3007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100M 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD30CR 1
26 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT S5/16-18X%1/2LHCHN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING QD30-007-4250 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
20 [PAWL SPERING C125-LSN i

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 45 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

The Perfect UMPHJ!MMQU&
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
— - _
TL30 4-5/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-4625 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-4625 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q030-002-4625 1
11 [HOUSING SPACER TL30-D12-4625 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL230-013-4825 * 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q030-003-4625 1
27 |PAWL Q030-004-4625 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD3007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100N 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QD30CR 1
28 [COMMNECTING ROD BOLT S51MB6-18X1/2LHCN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q030-007-4625 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 _|PAWL SPRING C125-LsN 1
I e
TL30 5" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-5000 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-5000 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q030-002-5000 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL30-012-5000 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL230-013-5000 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q030-003-5000 1
27 |PAWL Q030-004-5000 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD3007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100N 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QD30CR 1
26 [COMNECTING ROD BOLT 5116-18%1/2LHCN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q030-007-5000 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|20 _|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN i
— -
TL30 5-3/8" PARTS LIST
ITEM & PART HAME PART £ QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-5375 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL20-001L-5375 1
21 |DRIVE PLATE Q030-002-5375 1
11 |HOUSING SPACER TL30-D12-5375 1
12 |REACTION BLOCK ** TL30-013-5375 ** 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL Q030-003-5375 1
27 |[PAWL Q030-004-5375 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD3007E 1
24 |DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100N 2
22 [COMMECTING ROD QD30CR 1
28 [COMMNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18X1/2LHCN 1
17 |HOUSING BUSHING Q030-007-5375 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSH 10
19 |HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSH 5
|29 __|PAWL SPRING C125-LSN i

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 46 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20

TL30 5-3/4° PARTS LIST

Revision Date 8/14/2014

ITEM 2 PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-5750 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL30-001L-5750 1
21_|DRIVE PLATE QD30-002-5750 1
11_|HOUSING SPACER TL30012-5750 1
12_[REACTION BLOCK _** TL30-013-5750 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD30-003-5750 1
27 |PAWL QD30-004-5750 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD3007E 1
24_|DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD30CR 1
28 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18X1/2LHCSN 1
17__|HOUSING BUSHING QD30-007-5750 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN 10
19 [HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20MMLHCSN B

|29 _PawL SPRING C125-L5N 1

- e
TL30 6-1/8" PARTS LIST

ITEM 2 PART NAME PART # QUANTITY
14 |RIGHT HOUSING TL30-001R-6125 1
15 |LEFT HOUSING TL30-001L-6125 1
21_|DRIVE PLATE QD30-0026125 1
11_|HOUSING SPACER TL30012-6125 1
12_[REACTION BLOCK _** TL30-013-6125 = 1
26 |RACHET WHEEL QD30-003-6125 1
27 |PAWL QD30-004-6125 1
23 |DRIVE PLATE PIN QD3007E 1
24_|DRIVE PLATE PIN RETAINING RING WS-100N 2
22 |CONNECTING ROD QD30CR 1
28 |CONNECTING ROD BOLT 5/16-18%1/2LHCN 1
17__|HOUSING BUSHING QD30-007-6125 2
18 |HOUSING BOLTS SMALL MEX20MMLHCSN 10
19 [HOUSING BOLTS LARGE M10X20LHCSN B

|29 _PawL SPRING C125-L5N 1

**Reaction Block** (S) at the end of the part number indicates a steel reaction
block. Example:TL2-013-1250S

Page 47 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH
MANNINGS

The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services

Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014

TL RECOMMENDED BOLT TORQUE

SIZE TORQUE

M4 X .7 35 in*lbs

M6 X 1 85 in*lbs
M8 X 1.25 18 ft*lbs
M10 X 1.5 35 ft*lbs

TL END CAP TORQUE SPECIFICATION

TOOL TORQUE
TL2 45 FT*LBS
TL4 55 FT*LBS
TL8 70 FT*LBS
TL14 75 FT*LBS
TL20 85 FT*LBS
TL30 90 FT*LBS

Page 48 of 49



-——2BOLTTECH

>MIANNINGS
The Perfect Union of People, Products and Services
Revision No.: 20 Revision Date 8/14/2014
Revision History
Revised Approved
Rev No. Date Description of Revision Page(s) By:
13 6/25/2012 Revised Text on Page 5. All B. Gruber
14 3/15/2013 Added Bolt Torque and End Cap Torque Values. 47 M. Rouch
14 3/15/2013 Added Parts lists for Dual Port Cylinders 25-30 M. Rouch
15 7/8/2013 Added note for steel reaction block part numbers 31-45 M. Rouch
16 11/26/2013 Updated Parts Lists to match Discovery 26-46 D. Mierski
17 12/17/2013 Corrected TL2 Spring to C037-M2-S17 32-34 D. Mierski
Added Loctite 242 to TL2 cylinder swivel cap screw

18 5/19/2014 install procedure. Added “see maintenance section 9,16 D. Mierski

note to Housing Spacer and Reaction Block
Installation Sheet.

19 5/22/2014 | Changed M4 Torque spec from 20 in*Ibs to 35 in*Ibs 47 D. Mierski

Added swivel tightness check to maintenance.

20 8/14/2014 Added seal replacement frequency.

8-9 D. Mierski

Page 49 of 49




